FX  4 -  480 3  60 - 350
         KILOWATT RATING
       HERTZ
    PHASE
          VOLTAGE
                            4th GENERATION
                     MODEL SERIES
M O D E L  C O D I N G

TOTAL
CURRENT
MIN. CIRCUIT
AMPACITY
SUPPLY
WIRE SIZE
MAXIMUM
FUSE SIZE
TEMPERATURE
RISE CORE
PART
NUMBER
CONTACTOR
PART
NUMBER(V) (kW) (A) (W) (A) (A) (AWG) (A) °F °C
FX4-220150-025 220 2.5 1 2.0 2,270 11.4 14.3 14 15 19.7 11.0 10410 3618
FX4-220150-042 220 4.2 1 2.0 3,950 19.1 23.9 10 25 33.2 18.4 10411 3618
FX4-220150-063 220 6.3 1 2.0 6,050 28.6 35.8 8 40 28.4 15.8 10412 3618
FX4-220150-084 220 8.4 1 2.0 8,140 38.2 47.8 6 50 37.9 21.1 10413 3618
FX4-220150-126 220 12.6 1 2.0 12,100 57.3 71.6 4 80 27.5 15.3 10424 3618
FX4-380350-025 380 2.5 3 0.7 2,260 3.8 4.8 14 15 19.7 11.0 10410 3618
FX4-380350-042 380 4.2 3 0.7 3,930 6.4 8.0 14 15 33.2 18.4 10411 3618
FX4-380350-063 380 6.3 3 0.7 6,020 9.6 12.0 14 15 28.4 15.8 10412 3618
FX4-380350-084 380 8.4 3 0.7 8,100 12.8 16.0 12 20 37.9 21.1 10413 3618
FX4-380350-125 380 12.5 3 0.7 12,030 19.0 23.8 10 25 27.2 15.1 10424 3618
FX4-380350-167 380 16.7 3 0.7 16,220 25.4 31.8 8 35 36.4 20.2 10425 3618
FX4-380350-209 380 20.9 3 1.0 20,230 31.8 39.8 8 40 22.0 12.2 10429 3618
FX4-415350-037 415 3.7 3 0.7 3,510 5.1 6.4 14 15 29.2 16.2 10415 3618
FX4-415350-075 415 7.5 3 0.7 7,240 10.4 13.0 14 15 33.9 18.8 10417 3618
FX4-415350-149 415 14.9 3 0.7 14,510 20.7 25.9 10 30 32.5 18.0 10218 3618
FX4-415350-224 415 22.4 3 1.0 21,820 31.2 39.0 8 40 23.6 13.1 10431 3618
®
FIGURE 8
WIRING DIAGRAMS
- 7 -

WATTAGE
TOTAL
CURRENT
MIN. CIRCUIT
AMPACITY
SUPPLY
WIRE SIZE
MAXIMUM
FUSE SIZE
TEMPERATURE
RISE CORE PART
NUMBER
CONTACTOR
PART
NUMBER(V) (kW) (A) (W) (A) (A) (AWG) (A) °F °C
FX4-208160-030 208 3 1 2.7 2,700 14.4 18.0 12 20 19.0 10.5 10406 3618
FX4-208360-030 208 3 3 1.4 2,700 8.3 10.4 14 15 19.0 10.5 10406 3618
FX4-240160-030 240 3 1 2.7 2,700 12.5 15.6 12 20 19.0 10.5 10410 3618
FX4-240360-030 240 3 3 1.4 2,700 7.2 9.0 14 15 19.0 10.5 10410 3618
FX4-480160-030 * 480 3 1 1.3 2,700 6.3 7.9 14 15 19.0 10.5 10414 3618
FX4-480360-030 480 3 3 0.7 2,700 3.6 4.5 14 15 19.0 10.5 10414 3618
FX4-600360-030 * 600 3 3 0.6 2,700 2.9 3.6 14 15 19.0 10.5 10418 3618
FX4-208160-050 208 5 1 2.7 4,700 24.0 30.0 10 30 31.6 17.6 10407 3618
FX4-208360-050 208 5 3 1.4 4,700 13.8 17.4 12 20 31.6 17.6 10407 3618
FX4-240160-050 240 5 1 2.7 4,700 20.8 26.0 10 30 31.6 17.6 10411 3618
FX4-240360-050 240 5 3 1.4 4,700 12.0 15.0 14 15 31.6 17.6 10411 3618
FX4-480160-050 * 480 5 1 1.3 4,700 10.4 13.0 14 15 31.6 17.6 10415 3618
FX4-480360-050 480 5 3 0.7 4,700 6.0 7.5 14 15 31.6 17.6 10415 3618
FX4-600360-050 * 600 5 3 0.6 4,700 4.8 6.0 14 15 31.6 17.6 10419 3618
FX4-208160-075 208 7.5 1 2.7 7,200 36.1 45.1 6 50 27.9 15.5 10408 3619
FX4-208360-075 208 7.5 3 1.4 7,200 20.8 26.0 10 30 27.9 15.5 10408 3618
FX4-240160-075 240 7.5 1 2.7 7,200 31.3 39.1 8 40 27.9 15.5 10412 3618
FX4-240360-075 240 7.5 3 1.4 7,200 18.0 22.5 10 25 27.9 15.5 10412 3618
FX4-480160-075 * 480 7.5 1 1.3 7,200 15.6 19.5 12 20 27.9 15.5 10416 3618
FX4-480360-075 480 7.5 3 0.7 7,200 9.0 11.3 14 15 27.9 15.5 10416 3618
FX4-600360-075 * 600 7.5 3 0.6 7,200 7.2 9.0 14 15 27.9 15.5 10420 3618
FX4-208160-100 ** 208 10 1 2.7 9,690 48.1 60.1 4 70 37.2 20.6 10409 3619
FX4-208360-100 208 10 3 1.4 9,690 27.8 34.8 8 35 37.2 20.6 10409 3618
FX4-240160-100 240 10 1 2.7 9,690 41.7 52.1 6 60 37.2 20.6 10413 3619
FX4-240360-100 240 10 3 1.4 9,690 24.1 30.1 8 35 37.2 20.6 10413 3618
FX4-480160-100 * 480 10 1 1.3 9,690 20.8 26.0 10 30 37.2 20.6 10417 3618
FX4-480360-100 480 10 3 0.7 9,690 12.0 15.0 14 15 37.2 20.6 10417 3618
FX4-600360-100 * 600 10 3 0.6 9,690 9.6 12.0 14 15 37.2 20.6 10421 3618
FX4-208360-150 208 15 3 1.4 14,400 41.6 52.0 6 60 27.1 15.0 10422 3619
FX4-240160-150 ** 240 15 1 2.7 14,400 62.5 78.1 4 80 27.1 15.0 10424 3619
FX4-240360-150 240 15 3 1.4 14,400 36.1 45.1 6 50 27.1 15.0 10424 3619
FX4-480160-150 * 480 15 1 1.3 14,400 31.3 39.1 8 40 27.1 15.0 10426 3618
FX4-480360-150 480 15 3 0.7 14,400 18.0 22.5 10 25 27.1 15.0 10426 3618
FX4-600360-150 * 600 15 3 0.6 14,400 14.4 18.0 12 20 27.1 15.0 10427 3618
FX4-208360-200 ** 208 20 3 1.4 19,410 55.5 69.4 4 70 36.1 20.1 10423 3619
FX4-240360-200 ** 240 20 3 1.4 19,410 48.1 60.1 4 70 36.1 20.1 10425 3619
FX4-480160-200 * 480 20 1 1.3 19,410 41.7 52.1 6 60 36.1 20.1 10218 3619
FX4-480360-200 480 20 3 0.7 19,410 24.1 30.1 8 35 36.1 20.1 10218 3618
FX4-600360-200 * 600 20 3 0.6 19,410 19.2 24.0 10 25 36.1 20.1 10428 3618
FX4-240360-250 ** 240 25 3 2.0 24,210 60.1 75.1 4 80 21.9 12.2 10429 3619
FX4-480360-250 480 25 3 1.0 24,210 30.1 37.6 8 40 21.9 12.2 10430 3618
FX4-600360-250 * 600 25 3 0.8 24,210 24.1 30.1 8 35 21.9 12.2 10433 3618
FX4-480360-300 480 30 3 1.0 29,190 36.1 45.1 6 50 26.3 14.6 10431 3619
FX4-600360-300 * 600 30 3 0.8 29,190 28.9 36.1 8 40 26.3 14.6 10434 3618
FX4-480360-350 480 35 3 1.0 34,200 42.1 52.6 6 60 28.0 15.6 10432 3619
FX4-600360-350 * 600 35 3 0.8 34,200 33.7 42.1 8 45 28.0 15.6 10435 3619
®
- 8 -
SPECIFICATIONS FOR ALL 60 Hz MODEL
kW 3 5 7.5 10 15 20 25 30 35